Flu Detailed Tables

As you may know, an outbreak of Swine flu has occurred in Mexico and spread to other countries. The flu, also known as H1N1, is normally contracted through contact with pigs, however, it appears that this strain is
spread through human-to-human contact. There is currently no remedy for the flu but medical professionals are investigating options. Based on what you've seen, read or heard, how concerned are you that you or
someone else in your family may contract this flu over the next number of weeks or months?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
Very much 146 23 13 9 55 33 12 45 46 51 58 88
15% 17% 13% 13% 14% 14% 16% 16% 12% 16% 12% 17%
J
Somewhat 326 36 34 19 124 84 29 78 147 99 142 184
33% 28% 33% 29% 32% 34% 39% 28% 38% 30% 29% 36%
Gl
Not very much 299 44 29 22 121 65 18 71 121 107 146 153
30% 33% 28% 33% 32% 27% 24% 25% 31% 33% 30% 30%
Not at all 226 29 26 16 81 59 16 85 72 66 136 91
23% 22% 25% 24% 21% 24% 21% 30% 19% 20% 28% 18%
HI K
Don't know/Refused 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 3 1
0 - - - 0 1% - 0 - 1% 1% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 472 60 47 28 180 117 41 123 193 150 200 272
47% 45% 46% 43% 47% 48% 55% 44% 50% 46% 41% 53%
J
Not concerned (Low2Box) 525 73 55 37 203 124 33 155 193 172 282 244
52% 55% 54% 57% 53% 51% 45% 56% 50% 53% 58% 47%
K
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Flu Detailed Tables

2. CONFIDENT SUMMARY TABLE (Very/Somewhat confident)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
1) The Federal Minister of Health 810 111 83 57 317 179 63 235 311 255 383 426
81% 84% 81% 88% 83% 73% 85% 84% 81% 79% 79% 83%
E E E
2) Your Provincial Minister of Health 775 95 76 51 312 175 65 226 297 242 358 417
77% 72% 74% 79% 81% 72% 87% 81% 7% 75% 74% 81%
E AE J
3) Local Medical and Health authorities 841 118 82 60 316 203 62 226 326 280 395 446
84% 89% 80% 93% 82% 83% 84% 81% 84% 86% 82% 86%
4) Border agencies at airports and other 684 99 64 49 243 169 60 211 263 201 330 354
entry points
68% 75% 62% 75% 63% 69% 81% 76% 68% 62% 68% 69%
D BD |
5) Your local hospital and health facilities 819 112 81 56 313 192 65 220 319 270 399 420
82% 85% 79% 87% 82% 79% 87% 79% 83% 83% 82% 81%
6) Your local schools 720 93 70 48 262 187 60 215 269 232 348 372
2% 71% 68% 74% 68% 7% 80% 7% 70% 72% 72% 72%
D
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2. NOT CONFIDENT SUMMARY TABLE (Not really/Not at all confident)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
1) The Federal Minister of Health 161 15 17 5 56 60 7 34 69 56 85 75
16% 11% 17% 8% 15% 25% 9% 12% 18% 17% 18% 15%
ACDF
2) Your Provincial Minister of Health 189 28 22 8 59 64 8 43 78 66 102 87
19% 21% 22% 12% 16% 26% 11% 15% 20% 20% 21% 17%
CDF
3) Local Medical and Health authorities 139 14 15 4 62 38 5 44 53 41 76 63
14% 11% 15% 6% 16% 16% 7% 16% 14% 13% 16% 12%
4) Border agencies at airports and other 292 31 33 15 126 73 14 64 112 113 137 155
entry points
29% 23% 32% 23% 33% 30% 19% 23% 29% 35% 28% 30%
F G
5) Your local hospital and health facilities 170 19 19 7 66 52 8 57 62 50 80 90
17% 14% 19% 11% 17% 21% 10% 20% 16% 15% 17% 17%
6) Your local schools 196 23 24 12 81 50 8 56 89 48 102 94
20% 17% 23% 18% 21% 20% 10% 20% 23% 15% 21% 18%

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
April 29-30, 2009

FINAL DATA

Filename: SWINE1.DOC




Flu

Detailed Tables

2. Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not really confident, or not
at all confident? 1) The Federal Minister of Health?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
Very confident 280 31 21 24 123 57 25 70 112 94 149 131
28% 23% 20% 36% 32% 23% 33% 25% 29% 29% 31% 25%
B BE
Somewhat confident 530 80 62 33 194 122 39 165 199 162 234 295
53% 61% 60% 51% 51% 50% 52% 59% 52% 50% 48% 57%
J
Not really confident 95 8 11 5 31 35 6 22 43 28 49 46
10% 6% 11% 8% 8% 14% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9%
AD
Not at all confident 65 7 6 0 25 26 1 12 26 28 36 29
7% 6% 6% 1% 6% 10% 2% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6%
CF
Don't know/Refused 31 6 2 3 10 6 4 10 6 13 16 15
3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 810 111 83 57 317 179 63 235 311 255 383 426
81% 84% 81% 88% 83% 73% 85% 84% 81% 79% 79% 83%
E E E
Not confident (Low2Box) 161 15 17 5 56 60 7 34 69 56 85 75
16% 11% 17% 8% 15% 25% 9% 12% 18% 17% 18% 15%
ACDF
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Flu Detailed Tables

2. Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not really confident, or not
at all confident? 2) Your Provincial Minister of Health?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
Very confident 268 29 25 21 111 58 23 7 93 93 125 143
27% 22% 25% 33% 29% 24% 31% 28% 24% 29% 26% 28%
Somewhat confident 507 66 51 30 202 117 42 149 203 149 233 274
51% 50% 50% 46% 53% 48% 56% 53% 53% 46% 48% 53%
Not really confident 125 16 16 6 36 46 6 33 52 38 68 57
13% 12% 15% 10% 9% 19% 8% 12% 14% 12% 14% 11%
D
Not at all confident 64 12 7 1 24 17 2 9 26 28 34 29
6% 9% 7% 2% 6% 7% 3% 3% 7% 9% 7% 6%
G
Don't know/Refused 37 9 4 6 12 5 1 11 11 16 24 13
4% % 4% 10% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
E DE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 775 95 76 51 312 175 65 226 297 242 358 417
77% 72% 74% 79% 81% 72% 87% 81% 7% 75% 74% 81%
E AE J
Not confident (Low2Box) 189 28 22 8 59 64 8 43 78 66 102 87
19% 21% 22% 12% 16% 26% 11% 15% 20% 20% 21% 17%
CDF

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express 5
April 29-30, 2009 E
FINAL DATA

Filename: SWINE1.DOC




Flu Detailed Tables

2. Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not really confident, or not
at all confident? 3) Local Medical and Health authorities?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
Very confident 346 36 28 23 150 86 24 97 118 125 155 191
35% 27% 27% 35% 39% 35% 33% 35% 31% 39% 32% 37%
A H
Somewhat confident 495 82 54 38 166 117 38 129 207 155 240 254
49% 62% 53% 58% 43% 48% 52% 46% 54% 48% 50% 49%
DE
Not really confident 93 9 9 4 39 28 4 29 39 23 46 47
9% % 9% 6% 10% 11% 5% 10% 10% % 9% 9%
Not at all confident 46 5 7 0 23 11 1 15 14 17 30 16
5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3%
K
Don't know/Refused 21 0 5 1 6 3 7 10 7 4 13 7
2% - 5% 1% 1% 1% 9% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1%
A ADE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 841 118 82 60 316 203 62 226 326 280 395 446
84% 89% 80% 93% 82% 83% 84% 81% 84% 86% 82% 86%
Not confident (Low2Box) 139 14 15 4 62 38 5 44 53 41 76 63
14% 11% 15% 6% 16% 16% 7% 16% 14% 13% 16% 12%
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2. Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not really confident, or not
at all confident? 4) Border agencies at airports and other entry points?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
Very confident 224 33 21 19 74 62 15 67 94 59 118 105
22% 25% 20% 29% 19% 25% 21% 24% 24% 18% 24% 20%
Somewhat confident 460 66 43 30 169 107 45 144 170 142 211 249
46% 50% 42% 46% 44% 44% 60% 51% 44% 44% 44% 48%
BDE
Not really confident 189 22 16 13 76 53 9 45 66 74 89 99
19% 16% 15% 19% 20% 22% 13% 16% 17% 23% 18% 19%
Not at all confident 104 9 17 2 50 20 5 18 46 40 48 56
10% 7% 17% 4% 13% 8% 6% 7% 12% 12% 10% 11%
ACE G
Don't know/Refused 25 2 6 1 14 2 0 5 10 10 18 7
2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%
E K
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 684 99 64 49 243 169 60 211 263 201 330 354
68% 75% 62% 75% 63% 69% 81% 76% 68% 62% 68% 69%
D BD |
Not confident (Low2Box) 292 31 33 15 126 73 14 64 112 113 137 155
29% 23% 32% 23% 33% 30% 19% 23% 29% 35% 28% 30%
F G
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2. Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not really confident, or not
at all confident? 5) Your local hospital and health facilities?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
Very confident 378 45 33 26 164 81 30 102 129 141 188 190
38% 34% 32% 39% 43% 33% 40% 37% 33% 43% 39% 37%
E H
Somewhat confident 441 67 48 31 149 111 35 118 191 129 211 230
44% 50% 47% 47% 39% 46% 47% 42% 49% 40% 43% 45%
D |
Not really confident 98 16 9 3 33 32 4 26 42 28 50 a7
10% 12% 9% 4% 9% 13% 6% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Not at all confident 73 3 10 4 32 20 3 31 20 21 30 43
7% 2% 9% 6% 8% 8% 4% 11% 5% 7% 6% 8%
A A A H
Don't know/Refused 12 1 2 2 5 0 2 3 4 5 5 6
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 819 112 81 56 313 192 65 220 319 270 399 420
82% 85% 79% 87% 82% 79% 87% 79% 83% 83% 82% 81%
Not confident (Low2Box) 170 19 19 7 66 52 8 57 62 50 80 90
17% 14% 19% 11% 17% 21% 10% 20% 16% 15% 17% 17%
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2. Based on what you've also observed, how much confidence do you have that this entity is taking the right steps to deal with this situation? Are you very confident, somewhat confident, not really confident, or not
at all confident? 6) Your local schools?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 171 359 463 483 518
Weighted Base 1001 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 386 324 484 517
Very confident 278 32 21 26 103 73 23 89 106 81 130 147
28% 24% 21% 39% 27% 30% 31% 32% 27% 25% 27% 29%
B
Somewhat confident 442 61 48 23 159 114 36 126 163 151 217 224
44% 46% 47% 35% 41% 47% 49% 45% 42% 46% 45% 43%
Not really confident 128 16 13 11 48 36 5 39 60 26 63 65
13% 12% 13% 16% 12% 15% 6% 14% 16% 8% 13% 13%
| |
Not at all confident 68 7 10 1 33 13 3 17 30 22 39 29
7% 6% 10% 2% 9% 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Don't know/Refused 85 16 9 5 41 7 7 8 27 45 34 51
9% 12% 9% 8% 11% 3% 9% 3% 7% 14% 7% 10%
E E E GH
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 720 93 70 48 262 187 60 215 269 232 348 372
2% 71% 68% 74% 68% 7% 80% 7% 70% 72% 72% 72%
D
Not confident (Low2Box) 196 23 24 12 81 50 8 56 89 48 102 94
20% 17% 23% 18% 21% 20% 10% 20% 23% 15% 21% 18%
|
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